Years
1991
1993
1995
1997
1999
2001
2003

JEFFERSON COUNTY

TOTAL TAXABLE ASSESSED

Value

Percentage change
from prior reappraisal

$3,234,389,850
$3,306,715,030
$3,674,607,010
$4,231,090,280
$4,833,113,567
$5,944,550,600
$6,314,033,620

2.2%
11.1%
15.1%
14.2%
23.0%

6.2%

TOTAL TAXABLE ASSESSED FOR 2003

Class Value

Residential $3,790,724,810
Commercial $1,539,776,780
Industrial $488,302,990
Vacant $233,929,870
Agricultural $7,557,810
Nat. Resources $7,370,960
Prod. Mines $0
Oil and Gas $0
State Assessed $246,370,400
Total: $6,314,033,620

Percentage of total
60.0%
24.4%

7.7%
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BY YEAR

$7,000

$6,000

$5,000

rons

Mill

$4,000

$3,000

$2,000

$1,000

$0 —a——a——a——a——

—i

-

1991 YOR i 00k QYT I HI 990

2001

2003

IN $MILLIONS

TOTAL TAXABLE FOR 2003

$4,000

$3,500 —

$3,000

$2,500

$2,000

$1,500

$1,000

$500 —

$0

RES COM IND VAC AGR NAT MIN O&G STA




JEFFERSON COUNTY

RESIDENTIAL ACTUAL RESIDENTIAL ACTUAL
$60,000
Percentage change
Years Value from prior reappraisal $50,000
1991 $13,230,927,476
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$4,000
Percentage change
. . $3,500
Years Value from prior reappraisal
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1993 $2,011,933,430 6.0% 0$2 500
1995 $2,218,314,800 10.3% §$2000
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Years Value from prior reappraisal
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1993 $690,640,110 -4.1% - $1,200
1995 $807,654,370 16.9% S $1,000
1997 $1,001,092,160 24.0% S $800
1999 $1,168,102,858 16.7% $600
2001 $1,443,934,180 23.6% it
2003 $1,539,776,780 6.6%
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1997
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Years
1991
1993
1995
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Years
1991
1993
1995
1997
1999
2001
2003

JEFFERSON COUNTY

INDUSTRIAL ASSESSED

Percentage change

Value from prior reappraisal

$336,879,540

$312,897,230 -7.1%
$334,589,010 6.9%
$397,381,190 18.8%
$381,030,950 -4.1%
$465,319,440 22.1%
$488,302,990 4.9%

VACANT ASSESSED

Percentage change

Value from prior reappraisal

$144,665,790

$141,203,840 -2.4%
$161,943,810 14.7%
$186,377,550 15.1%
$205,978,099 10.5%
$241,494,700 17.2%
$233,929,870 -3.1%

AGRICULTURAL ASSESSED

Percentage change

Value from prior reappraisal
$6,246,400

$5,875,080 -5.9%
$5,796,470 -1.3%
$6,513,700 12.4%
$6,310,540 -3.1%
$7,593,270 20.3%
$7,557,810 -0.5%
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JEFFERSON COUNTY

Percentage change
from prior reappraisal

1.9%
4.5%
47.3%
34.7%
2.8%

NATURAL RESOURCES

Years Value

1991 $2,731,630
1993 $2,783,040
1995 $2,909,650
1997 $4,286,040
1999 $5,774,890
2001 $5,933,820
2003 $7,370,960

24.2%

PRODUCING MINES

Percentage change
from prior reappraisal
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Percentage change
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JEFFERSON COUNTY

Percentage change
from prior reappraisal

STATE ASSESSED
Years Value
1991 $126,297,400
1993 $141,382,300
1995 $143,398,900
1997 $168,775,200
1999 $193,293,630
2001 $217,486,470
2003 $246,370,400

PERSONAL PROPERTY

STATE ASSESSED
Years Value
1991 $99,565,262
1993 $122,269,180
1995 $125,752,910
1997 $151,529,010
1999 $180,475,390
2001 $201,697,670
2003 $231,159,250

PERSONAL PROPERTY

TOTAL TAXABLE
Years Value
1991 $438,520,262
1993 $460,170,270
1995 $501,564,170
1997 $562,952,110
1999 $598,184,690
2001 $657,317,020
2003 $653,334,180
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Percentage of
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